Platinum

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Empire & @

BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD

Plan Name

Empire Platinum PPO 15/0% /3000 FAIR Health
Empire Platinum PPO 10/0%/3000

Empire Platinum PPO 250/0%/6000

Empire Platinum EPO 10/0%/3000

Empire Platinum EPO 15/0% /3000

Empire Gold PPO 1000/10% /5000

Empire Gold PPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA

Empire Gold EPO 1000/10%/5000

Empire Gold EPO 500/20% /7150

Empire Gold EPO 1500/0% /7000

Empire Gold Blue Priority EPO 35/10%/7000

Empire Gold Blue Priority EPO 1250/20% /4000
Empire Gold Blue Priority EPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA

Empire Gold Pathway HMO 500/20% /7150

Empire Silver PPO 2700/0%/4500 w/HSA

Empire Silver PPO 2700/20% /5000 w/HSA

Empire Silver EPO 1500/30% /6500

Empire Silver EPO 2700/0% /4500 w/HSA

Empire Silver EPO 2700/20% /5000 w/HSA

Empire Silver EPO 4000/0% /7000

Empire Silver Blue Priority EPO 1500/30% /6500
Empire Silver Blue Priority EPO 2700/0% /4500 w/HSA

Empire Silver Pathway HMO 1500/30% /6500

Empire Bronze EPO 5500/20% /6550 w/HSA
Empire Bronze EPO 5300/50% /6550 w/HSA
Empire Bronze Blue Priority EPO 5500/20% /6550 w/HSA
Empire Bronze Blue Priority EPO 5300/50% /6550 w/HSA

Empire Bronze Pathway HMO 5300/50% /6550 w/HSA

1. Pharmacy deductible, when applicable, does not apply to tier 1 drugs.
For the online eligibility guides, plan information, quoting tools, online renewals and forms, please visit empireblue.com and select Producers.
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PPO

PPO

PPO

EPO

EPO

PPO

PPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

HMO

PPO

PPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

HMO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

HMO

Network

PPO
PPO
PPO
EPO

EPO

PPO
PPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
Blue Priority
Blue Priority
Blue Priority

Pathway

PPO
PPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
EPO
Blue Priority
Blue Priority

Pathway

EPO
EPO
Blue Priority
Blue Priority

Pathway

Single

$1,082.25

$1,055.60

$1,012.64
$968.28

$948.58

$892.47
$849.84
$818.81
$804.65
$794.72
$752.92
$749.94
$723.04

$716.15

$749.70
$736.87
$705.75
$687.70
$679.26
$666.43
$645.24
$628.86

$628.80

$582.01
$578.87
$532.85
$529.95

$516.54

Employee/
Spouse

$2,164.50
$2,111.20
$2,025.28
$1,936.56

$1,897.16

$1,784.94
$1,699.68
$1,637.62
$1,609.30
$1,589.44
$1,505.84
$1,499.88
$1,446.08

$1,432.30

$1,499.40
$1,473.74
$1,411.50
$1,375.40
$1,358.52
$1,332.86
$1,290.48
$1,257.72

$1,257.60

$1,164.02
$1,157.74
$1,065.70
$1,059.90

$1,033.08

Q1 2017 Small Group Monthly Premiums for Mid-Hudson (3), New York City (4) & Long Island (8) Regions

Parent/
Child(ren)

$1,839.83
$1,794.52
$1,721.49
$1,646.08

$1,612.59

$1,517.20
$1,444.73
$1,391.98
$1,367.91
$1,351.02
$1,279.96
$1,274.90
$1,229.17

$1,217.46

$1,274.49
$1,252.68
$1,199.78
$1,169.09
$1,154.74
$1,132.93
$1,096.91
$1,069.06

$1,068.96

$989.42
$984.08
$905.85
$900.92

$878.12

Empire BlueCross BlueShield

Family

$3,084.41
$3,008.46
$2,886.02
$2,759.60

$2,703.45

$2,543.54
$2,422.04
$2,333.61
$2,293.25
$2,264.95
$2,145.82
$2,137.33
$2,060.66

$2,041.03

$2,136.65
$2,100.08
$2,011.39
$1,959.95
$1,935.89
$1,899.33
$1,838.93
$1,792.25

$1,792.08

$1,658.73
$1,649.78
$1,518.62
$1,510.36

$1,472.14

Office Visits
(PCP/SPC)

$15/$30
$10/$20
$25/$50
$10/$20

$15/$30

$30/$50

Ded then $20/$40
$30/$50
$25/$50
$30/$60
$35/$50
$25/$50

Ded then $20/$40

$25/$50

Ded then $25/$50

Ded, then 20% coins

$35 1st 3, then Ded/ 30%
Coins

Ded then $25/$50
Ded, then 20% Coins

$30/$50

$35 1st 3, then Ded/ 30%
Coins

Ded then $25/$50

$35 1st 3, then Ded/ 30%
Coins

Ded then $50/$75
Ded/50% Coins
Ded then $50/$75 Coins
Ded/ 50% Coins

Ded/ 50% Coins

Services provided by Empire HealthChoice HMO, Inc. and/or Empire HealthChoice Assurance, Inc., licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield plans.

<9< = non-embedded INN deductible; all other plans are embedded deductibles

Note: plans / rates pending formal approval from NY DFS (9/16/16).

Deductible
(Individual/Family)

In: $0/$0

Out: $2,000/$4,000

In: $0/$0

Out: $2,000/$4,000

In: $250/$750

Out: $500/$1,000

$0/$0

$0/$0

In: $1,000/$3,000
Out: $2,000/$4,000
In: $1,350/$2,700
Out: $2,700/$5,400

$1,000/$3,000
$500/$1,500
$1,500/$3,000
$0/$0
$1,250/$2,500
$1,350/$2,700

$500/$1,500

In: $2,700/$5,400
Out: $5,400/$10,800

In: $2,700/$5,400

$1,500/$3,000
$2,700/$5,400
$2,700/$5,400
$4,000/$8,000
$1,500/$3,000
$2,700/$5,400

$1,500/$3,000

$5,500/$11,000
$5,300/$10,600
$5,500/$11,000
$5,300/$10,600

$5,300/$10,600

Out-of-Pocket Max

(Individual/Family)

In: $3,000/$6,000
Out: $6,000/$12,000
In: $3,000/$6,000
Out: $6,000/$12,000
In: $6,000/$12,000
Out: $12,000/$24,000

$3,000/$6,000

$3,000/$6,000

In: $5,000/$10,000
Out: $10,000/$20,000
In: $3,000/$6,000
Out: $6,000/$12,000

$5,000/$10,000
$7,150/$14,300
$7,000/$14,000
$7,000/$14,000
$4,000/$8,000
$3,000/$6,000

$7,150/$14,300

In: $4,500/$9,000
Out: $9,000/$18,000
In: $5,000/$10,000
Out: $5,400/$10,800 Out: $10,000/$20,000

$6,500/$13,000
$4,500/$9,000
$5,000/$10,000
$7,000/$14,000
$6,500/$13,000
$4,500/$9,000

$6,500/$13,000

$6,550/$13,100
$6,550/$13,100
$6,550/$13,100
$6,550/$13,100

$6,550/$13,100

w

Coinsurance

In: 0%
Out: 20%
In: 0%
Out: 30%
In: 0%
Out: 30%

0%

0%

In: 10%
Out: 30%

In: 0%
Out: 20%

10%

20%

0%

10%

20%

0%

20%

In: 0%
Out: 30%

In: 20%
Out: 40%

30%

0%

20%

0%

30%

0%

30%

20%

50%

20%

50%

50%

Emergency Urgent
Room Care
$200 $30
$200 $50

Ded then $200 Ded then $50

$200 $50
$200 $30
$300 $75

Ded then $250 Ded then $40
$300 $75
$300 $75

Ded then $300 Ded then $60
$350 $100
$250 $75

Ded then $250 Ded then $40

$300 $75

Ded then $300 Ded then $50
Ded/20% Coins Ded/20% Coins
Ded then $300 Ded/30% Coins
Ded then $300 Ded then $50
Ded/20% Coins Ded/20% Coins
Ded then $300 Ded then $50
Ded then $300 Ded/30% Coins

Ded then $300 Ded then $50

Ded then $300 Ded/30% Coins

Ded then $350 Ded then $75
Ded/50% Coins Ded/50% Coins
Ded then $350 Ded then $75
Ded/50% Coins Ded/50% Coins

Ded/50% Coins Ded/50% Coins

Pharmacy?!
(tier 1/tier2/tier3)

$10/$35/$75
$100/$200 Ded then $5/$30/$60

$10/$35/$75
$100/$200 Ded then $5/$30/$60

$10/$35/$75

$10/$35/$75

Ded then $10/$40/$80
$10/$35/$75
$10/$35/$75
$10/$35/$75
$10/$35/$75
$10/$35/$75

Ded then $10/$40/$80

$10/$35/$75

Ded then $10/$40/$80

Ded then $10/$40/$80
$250/$500 Ded then $15/$40/$80

Ded then $10/$40/$80

Ded then $10/$40/$80

Ded then $15/$50/$90
$250/$500 Ded then $15/$40/$80

Ded then $10/$40/$80

$250/$500 Ded then $15/$40/$80

Ded then $15/$50/$90
Ded then 50%/50% /50%
Ded then $15/$50/$90
Ded then 50%/50%/50%

Ded then 50%/50% /50%

Check out Empire's brand new SALES ® tool for quoting and enrolling groups!
Go to empireblue.com and select Producers, then select "SALES".



