

## **Empire BlueCross BlueShield**

Q1 2017 Small Group Monthly Premiums for Mid-Hudson (3), New York City (4) & Long Island (8) Regions

An Anthem Company

,	Tailtait John Juny													
	Plan Name	Code	<b>Product Network</b>	Single	Employee/ Spouse	Parent/ Child(ren)	Family	Office Visits (PCP/SPC)	<b>Deductible</b> (Individual/Family)	Out-of-Pocket Max (Individual/Family)	Coinsurance	Emergency Room	Urgent Care	Pharmacy <sup>1</sup> (tier 1/tier2/tier3)
	Empire Platinum PPO 15/0%/3000 FAIR Health	2KH2	PPO PPO	\$1,082.25	\$2,164.50	\$1,839.83	\$3,084.41	\$15/\$30	In: \$0/\$0 Out: \$2,000/\$4,000	In: \$3,000/\$6,000 Out: \$6,000/\$12,000	In: 0% Out: 20%	\$200	\$30	\$10/\$35/\$75
E	Empire Platinum PPO 10/0%/3000	1ZX1	PPO PPO	\$1,055.60	\$2,111.20	\$1,794.52	\$3,008.46	\$10/\$20	In: \$0/\$0 Out: \$2,000/\$4,000	In: \$3,000/\$6,000 Out: \$6,000/\$12,000	In: 0% Out: 30%	\$200	\$50	\$100/\$200 Ded then \$5/\$30/\$60
tin	Empire Platinum PPO 250/0%/6000	2КЈ0	PPO PPO	\$1,012.64	\$2,025.28	\$1,721.49	\$2,886.02	\$25/\$50	In: \$250/\$750 Out: \$500/\$1,000	In: \$6,000/\$12,000 Out: \$12,000/\$24,000	In: 0% Out: 30%	Ded then \$200	Ded then \$50	\$10/\$35/\$75
Pla	Empire Platinum EPO 10/0%/3000	2KGU	EPO EPO	\$968.28	\$1,936.56	\$1,646.08	\$2,759.60	\$10/\$20	\$0/\$0	\$3,000/\$6,000	0%	\$200	<b>\$50</b>	\$100/\$200 Ded then \$5/\$30/\$60
	Empire Platinum EPO 15/0%/3000	1ZX9	EPO EPO	\$948.58	\$1,897.16	\$1,612.59	\$2,703.45	\$15/\$30	\$0/\$0	\$3,000/\$6,000	0%	\$200	\$30	\$10/\$35/\$75
									In: \$1,000/\$3,000	In: \$5,000/\$10,000	In: 10%			
	Empire Gold PPO 1000/10%/5000	2KHA	PPO PPO	\$892.47	\$1,784.94	\$1,517.20	\$2,543.54	\$30/\$50	Out: \$2,000/\$4,000	Out: \$10,000/\$20,000	Out: 30%	\$300	\$75	\$10/\$35/\$75
	Empire Gold PPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA	2KJQ	PPO PPO	\$849.84	\$1,699.68	\$1,444.73	\$2,422.04	Ded then \$20/\$40	In: \$1,350/\$2,700 Out: \$2,700/\$5,400	In: \$3,000/\$6,000 Out: \$6,000/\$12,000	In: 0% Out: 20%	Ded then \$250	Ded then \$40	Ded then \$10/\$40/\$80
	Empire Gold EPO 1000/10%/5000	2KGL	EPO EPO	\$818.81	\$1,637.62	\$1,391.98	\$2,333.61	\$30/\$50	\$1,000/\$3,000	\$5,000/\$10,000	10%	\$300	\$75	\$10/\$35/\$75
7	Empire Gold EPO 500/20%/7150	2KHS	EPO EPO	\$804.65	\$1,609.30	\$1,367.91	\$2,293.25	\$25/\$50	\$500/\$1,500	\$7,150/\$14,300	20%	\$300	\$75	\$10/\$35/\$75
	Empire Gold EPO 1500/0%/7000	2КЈ8	EPO EPO	\$794.72	\$1,589.44	\$1,351.02	\$2,264.95	\$30/\$60	\$1,500/\$3,000	\$7,000/\$14,000	0%	Ded then \$300	Ded then \$60	\$10/\$35/\$75
	Empire Gold Blue Priority EPO 35/10%/7000	2KKE	EPO Blue Priority	\$752.92	\$1,505.84	\$1,279.96	\$2,145.82	\$35/\$50	\$0/\$0	\$7,000/\$14,000	10%	\$350	<b>\$100</b>	\$10/\$35/\$75
	Empire Gold Blue Priority EPO 1250/20%/4000	2KKW	EPO Blue Priority	\$749.94	\$1,499.88	\$1,274.90	\$2,137.33	\$25/\$50	\$1,250/\$2,500	\$4,000/\$8,000	20%	\$250	<b>\$75</b>	\$10/\$35/\$75
	Empire Gold Blue Priority EPO 1350/0%/3000 w/HSA	2КЈҮ	EPO Blue Priority	\$723.04	\$1,446.08	\$1,229.17	\$2,060.66	Ded then \$20/\$40	\$1,350/\$2,700	\$3,000/\$6,000	0%	Ded then \$250	Ded then \$40	Ded then \$10/\$40/\$80
	Empire Gold Pathway HMO 500/20%/7150	2KN8	HMO Pathway	\$716.15	\$1,432.30	\$1,217.46	\$2,041.03	\$25/\$50	\$500/\$1,500	\$7,150/\$14,300	20%	\$300	<b>\$75</b>	\$10/\$35/\$75
	Empire Silver PPO 2700/0%/4500 w/HSA	2КНЈ	PPO PPO	\$749.70	\$1,499.40	\$1,274.49	\$2,136.65	Ded then \$25/\$50	In: \$2,700/\$5,400	In: \$4,500/\$9,000	In: 0%	Ded then \$300	Ded then \$50	Ded then \$10/\$40/\$80
	Empire Silver PPO 2700/20%/5000 w/HSA	2KMJ	PPO PPO	\$736.87	\$1,473.74	\$1,252.68	\$2,130.03	Ded, then 20% coins	Out: \$5,400/\$10,800 In: \$2,700/\$5,400	Out: \$9,000/\$18,000 In: \$5,000/\$10,000	Out: 30% In: 20%	Ded/20% Coins		
		2KLC	EPO EPO	\$730.87	\$1,411.50			\$35 1st 3, then Ded/ 30%	Out: \$5,400/\$10,800	Out: \$10,000/\$20,000	Out: 40% 30%		Ded/30% Coins	
	Empire Silver EPO 1500/30%/6500	ZKLC	EPO EPO	\$705.75	\$1,411.50	\$1,199.78	\$2,011.39	Coins	\$1,500/\$3,000	\$6,500/\$13,000	30%	Dea then \$300	Dea/ 30% Coms	\$250/\$500 Ded then \$15/\$40/\$80
er	Empire Silver EPO 2700/0%/4500 w/HSA	2KJG	EPO EPO	\$687.70	\$1,375.40	\$1,169.09	\$1,959.95	Ded then \$25/\$50	\$2,700/\$5,400	\$4,500/\$9,000	0%	Ded then \$300	Ded then \$50	Ded then \$10/\$40/\$80
	Empire Silver EPO 2700/20%/5000 w/HSA	2KMA	EPO EPO	\$679.26	\$1,358.52	\$1,154.74	\$1,935.89	Ded, then 20% Coins	\$2,700/\$5,400	\$5,000/\$10,000	20%	Ded/20% Coins	Ded/20% Coins	Ded then \$10/\$40/\$80
Si	Empire Silver EPO 4000/0%/7000	2KK6	EPO EPO	\$666.43	\$1,332.86	\$1,132.93	\$1,899.33	\$30/\$50	\$4,000/\$8,000	\$7,000/\$14,000	0%	Ded then \$300	Ded then \$50	Ded then \$15/\$50/\$90
	Empire Silver Blue Priority EPO 1500/30%/6500	1KTU	EPO Blue Priority	\$645.24	\$1,290.48	\$1,096.91	\$1,838.93	\$35 1st 3, then Ded/ 30% Coins	\$1,500/\$3,000	\$6,500/\$13,000	30%	Ded then \$300	Ded/30% Coins	\$250/\$500 Ded then \$15/\$40/\$80
	Empire Silver Blue Priority EPO 2700/0%/4500 w/HSA	2KL4	EPO Blue Priority	\$628.86	\$1,257.72	\$1,069.06	\$1,792.25	Ded then \$25/\$50	\$2,700/\$5,400	\$4,500/\$9,000	0%	Ded then \$300	Ded then \$50	Ded then \$10/\$40/\$80
	Empire Silver Pathway HMO 1500/30%/6500	2KNG	HMO Pathway	\$628.80	\$1,257.60	\$1,068.96	\$1,792.08	\$35 1st 3, then Ded/ 30% Coins	\$1,500/\$3,000	\$6,500/\$13,000	30%	Ded then \$300	Ded/30% Coins	\$250/\$500 Ded then \$15/\$40/\$80
Bronze														
	Empire Bronze EPO 5500/20%/6550 w/HSA	1ZW2	EPO EPO	\$582.01	\$1,164.02	\$989.42	\$1,658.73	Ded then \$50/\$75	\$5,500/\$11,000	\$6,550/\$13,100	20%	Ded then \$350	Ded then \$75	Ded then \$15/\$50/\$90
	Empire Bronze EPO 5300/50%/6550 w/HSA	2MWS	EPO EPO	\$578.87	\$1,157.74	\$984.08	\$1,649.78	Ded/50% Coins	\$5,300/\$10,600	\$6,550/\$13,100	50%	Ded/50% Coins	Ded/50% Coins	Ded then 50%/50%/50%
	Empire Bronze Blue Priority EPO 5500/20%/6550 w/HSA	2KLU	EPO Blue Priority	\$532.85	\$1,065.70	\$905.85	\$1,518.62	Ded then \$50/\$75 Coins	\$5,500/\$11,000	\$6,550/\$13,100	20%	Ded then \$350	Ded then \$75	Ded then \$15/\$50/\$90
	Empire Bronze Blue Priority EPO 5300/50%/6550 w/HSA	1ZWT	EPO Blue Priority	\$529.95	\$1,059.90	\$900.92	\$1,510.36	Ded/ 50% Coins	\$5,300/\$10,600	\$6,550/\$13,100	50%	Ded/50% Coins	Ded/50% Coins	Ded then 50%/50%/50%
	Empire Bronze Pathway HMO 5300/50%/6550 w/HSA	2KNQ	HMO Pathway	\$516.54	\$1,033.08	\$878.12	\$1,472.14	Ded/ 50% Coins	\$5,300/\$10,600	\$6,550/\$13,100	50%	Ded/50% Coins	Ded/50% Coins	Ded then 50%/50%/50%
	1. Pharmacy deductible, when applicable, does not apply to tier 1 drugs.													

<sup>1.</sup> Pharmacy deductible, when applicable, does not apply to tier 1 drugs.



For the online eligibility guides, plan information, quoting tools, online renewals and forms, please visit empireblue.com and select Producers.

Services provided by Empire HealthChoice HMO, Inc. and/or Empire HealthChoice Assurance, Inc., licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield plans.

<sup>★ =</sup> non-embedded INN deductible; all other plans are embedded deductibles

Note: plans / rates pending formal approval from NY DFS (9/16/16).